MOUNTING
Standard mounting by unistrut provides maximum flexibilty for mounting to
a ceiling structure. Adjustable angle brackets allow for fixture aiming in 5
degree increments.  4 or 8 foot fixture lengths.
High flux linear LED modules: 80+ CRI, CCT: 3500K, 4000K or 5000K.
Constant current LED power supplies: power factor > 0.9, THD < 20%,
universal voltage 120-277v, 347-480v available.
DIMMING & CONTROLS
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
Single or Tandem Mounting to Uni-Strut with Adjustable Angle Brackets
.040" white pre-painted aluminum housing, power knockouts provided,
linear diffused acrylic lens.  All fixtures are manufactured in the USA.
Project
Type:
APPLICATIONS
LED Indoor Pickleball Court Light
 Direct-Indirect 4 or 8 Ft
Approved By:
Designed exclusively for indoor pickleball courts. Tri-directional 180 degree
light output for wall-to-wall and floor to ceiling illumination.
CONSTRUCTION
Length
4'
8'
Fixture Dimensions
Ordering Information
RATINGS & WARRANTY
153
Temperature rated from -20ºC to 50ºC (-4ºF to 122ºF), service life >
100,000 hours (L90), CSA listed, 5 year product warranty.
Wireless Control Options
4 = 480v (Consult Factory)
6 50K
Consult Factory for
Mounting Options Dimming
ABM = Angle Bracket Mount
Consult Factory For
Additional Mounting Options
Controls
D0 = Dim to Off (0%)
D10 = Dim to 10%
DLV = Dim by Line Voltage
19000
38000
3
LHB8 = 8 Ft
40K
Bay Series
1st Source LED
Series CCT
BAY
3 = 347v (Consult Factory)
U = Universal 120-277v
VoltageLens OptionsArrays Lumen IDLength
DAC = Diffused Acrylic
8 Ft: 93.50" x 3.25" x 3.8", Approx. 12 lbs
38000 153
Optional wireless dimming may be controlled by a remote switch, PC or
handheld device. Standard dimming options are 0-10v low voltage (10%),
dim to off (0%) or dim by line voltage.
DIMMING & CONTROLS
19000
LHB4 = 4 Ft
125
Delivered Lumens LPW
19,178
38,356250
Lumen ID Wattage
4 Ft: 46.25" x 3.25" x 3.8", Approx. 6 lbs
1stsourcelight.com  •  1730 Industrial Drive, Auburn, CA 95603  •  Phone 530-887-1110  •  Fax 530-887-0807  •  sales@1stsourcelight.com